
Service History Customer Report
Equipment No. AT451

Description: 45T ARTICULATED DUMP TRUCK - DIESEL Serial No.: VCE0A45GA00322736

Make: VOLVO Registration: 93285C

Model: A45G Registration Expiry: 30/04/2026

Date/Time Printed:12/11/2025 4:52 PM

Date Job Number Eng. Hours Job Description

22/03/2024 173 4244.00 Install CAT Jump Start Receptacle

Comment: INSTALLED CAT JUMP START RECEPTACLE

06/04/2024 233 4394.00 BMA Compliance/Wash Machine

Comment: WASHED MACHINE FOR BMA COMPLIANCE INSPECTION

10/04/2024 250 4394.00 Scheduled Service - Inspection Initiated Service job COMPLIANCE FIRE

SUPPRESSION

10/04/2024 251 4394.00 Scheduled Service - Inspection Initiated Service job COMPLIANCE FIRE

EXTINGUISHER

15/04/2024 320 4394.00 Investigate a/c Fault

Comment: Investigate a/c fault - blow out filters and clean out

evaporator. Re-fit filters and cover correctly, clean out cab pressuriser

filter and test ok.

15/04/2024 325 4394.00 Reseal Windscreen

Comment: REMOVED AND REPLACED SEALANT IN WINDSCREEN

23/04/2024 385 4394.00 500HR Service

Comment: 26.07.24 4579HRS Carry out 500HR Service

18/05/2024 546 4395.00 Replace Door Strut

Comment: REMOVED AND REPLACED DOOR STRUT

04/06/2024 700 4495.00 Bonnet Raise / Lower Hy Hose Leaking Worn through

Comment: replaced leaking hose

26/06/2024 947 4495.00 500hr Service @ 4500hrs

Comment: 26.07.24 - Completed 500 hr service

21/07/2024 2173 4464.00 INSTALL DRIVER MONITORING CAMERA

Comment: 25.10.24 4657HRS installed driver monitor camera

19/08/2024 2588 4593.00 Off Hire Inspections and Defects

Comment: 19.08.24 4655HRS Finish wash and detail. Off Hire

inspection completed. Reseal front and rear windscreen joins. Fit

reflective tape to steps. Repair broken bolt for beacon adjuster. Secure

RH interior trim and replace 2x missing bolts.

09/09/2024 2883 4655.00 6 Monthly Fire Suppression Service

Comment: DMS COMPLETED 6 MONTHLY FIRE SUPPRESSION

SERVICE.

11/09/2024 2908 4656.00 Throttle Position Sensor Removed
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Comment: 30.08.24 Throttle position sensor removed to test in AT458

31.08.24 Re-install throttle position sensor and test operation.

07.09.24 Swap correct TPS sensor back into machine and place cab

back together

10/11/2024 3620 4676.00 Replace Batteries/ Not Starting

Comment: REMOVED AND REPLACE BATTERIES

15/11/2024 3756 4676.00 Scheduled Service Job. COMPLIANCEBRAKE 6MONTHLY

Comment: CQ COMPLIANCING COMPLETED 6 MONTHLY BRAKE

TESTING.

19/11/2024 3801 4676.00 Pre Hire Inspection. Wash and detail

Comment: COMPLETED OFF HIRE INSPECTION

WASHED, DETAILED AND GREASED MACHINE

COMPLETED ON HIRE INSPECTION

02/12/2024 3953 4676.00 STUB SHAFT BETWEEN MID AND REAR AXLE BROKEN

Comment: REMOVED AND REPLACE REAR JACK SHAFT.

REMOVED FRONT BOGIE DIFF ASSEMBLE AND REPLACED THROUCH

SHAFT, SET UP INTERNAL CLEARANCES. REPLACED INPUT AND OUT

PUT SHAFT SEALS AND REPLACE COMPANIION FLANGE ON THROUGH

SHAFT.

INSTALLED BACK INTO BOGIE AXLE HOUSING AND TEST RUN.

15/01/2025 4419 4676.00 Scheduled Service Job. COMPLIANCEFIRESUPPRESSION 12M AND FIRE

EXTINGUISHE

Comment: DMS FIRE TECHNICIAN COMPLETED 6 MONTH FIRE

SUPPRESSION AND FIRE EXTINGUISHER SERVICES

24/01/2025 4519 4821.00 DEFECTS FROM OFF HIRE INSPECTION 23/01/25

Comment: COMPLETED OFF HIRE INSPECTION.

WASHED, DETAILED AND GREASED MACHINE.

COMPLETED ON HIRE INSPECTION.

13/02/2025 4777 4851.00 DECOMMISSION TRUCK TO SEND TO MELBOURNE

Comment:

REMOVE MINE RADIO AND INSTALLATION KIT.

REMOVE CALL SIGNS.

REMOVE AG STICKERS

REMOVE ALL AG PAPERWORK AND FIRST AID KIT.

LOAD TRUCK ONTO TRANSPORT TO SEND TO MELBOURNE.



Service History Customer Report
Equipment No. AT451

Description: 45T ARTICULATED DUMP TRUCK - DIESEL Serial No.: VCE0A45GA00322736

Make: VOLVO Registration: 93285C

Model: A45G Registration Expiry: 30/04/2026

Date/Time Printed:12/11/2025 4:52 PM



Plant History

Model: Volvo A45G Articulated Dump Truck Serial No: VCE0A45GA00322736

Registration No: 93285C Plant No: AT451

Date/Hours Description

08.03.21 - 2hrs B Inman – fabricate brackets for fire suppression and cab
pressure sensor

08.03.21 Repair and prepare and paint handrails. Prepare and paint step
extensions. Install steps and start installing handrails.

09.03.21 - 2hrs B Inman – wrap exhaust pipe. Mount fire suppression and cab
pressure sensor bracket. Extend flashing light pole.

09.03.21 Repair and modify handrails. Fabricate 2 x fire suppression bottle
brackets, paint and fit

10.03.21 - 2hrs B Inman – fabricate cab hose guards

10.03.21 Machine spec – fabricate call sign brackets. Fit stickers, call signs,
hi-vis striping. Fit fire suppression bracket. Fit fire extinguishers.

11.03.21 - 2hrs B Inman – fabricate cab hose guards. Test cab leakage arranges
fitment of cab pressuriser, fit manifold guard.

11.03.21 Machine spec – fabricate left-hand side walkway hinge set-up.

11.03.21 ACES – Machine fit out

12.03.21 - 2hrs B Inman – modify cab pressuriser fan door

12.03.21 Complete machine spec. Paint bracket for left-hand side
walkway. Place exhaust.

13.03.21 - 2hrs B Inman – modify cab pressuriser fan door

13.03.21 Adjust tyre pressure.

15.03.21 Full wash and detail. Pre hire inspection completed.

16.03.21 - 4hrs CQ Diesel – Install call sign and aerials. Mine radio programmed.
Remove for programming.



17.03.21 - 4hrs CQ Diesel Moranbah – fit mine radio and aerial, fit turbo nappy,
check over machine

19.03.21 DMS – Install Qtec F3 fire suppression loss of pressure system

04.04.21 - 64hrs CQ Diesel Moranbah – fit mine radio mic clip

12.04.21 CQ Diesel – change ac control settings reverse camera settings

13.04.21 CQ Diesel Moranbah – Adjust centre spray position

13.05.21 - 315hrs CQ Diesel Moranbah – Investigate reported trans warning, check
oil level. Level good. Find code for low pressure warning.

13.05.21 - 317hrs CQ Diesel Moranbah – pressure test transmission, for drive in
machine to try replicate fault, no luck.

13.6.21 - 536hrs
500hr Service

CQ Diesel Moranbah – Carry out 500hr service.

16.05.21 - 336hrs CQ Diesel Moranbah – down with elect fault.

06.07.21 - 627hrs CQ Diesel Moranbah – inspect reported vibration around
exhaust. Find guard jammed up with clay.

09.06.21 CQ Diesel Moranbah – inspect mine radio fault take out radio for
repairs lost programming.

03.09.21 CQ Diesel Moranbah – inspect prestart faults.

18.09.21 - 1030hrs
1000hr service

CQ Diesel Moranbah – service.

27.09.21 Premium Fabrication – repair kick rail platform

28.10.21 - 1279hrs CQ Diesel Moranbah – secure handrail

03.02.22 Chubb – carry out fire extinguisher service

15.02.22 - 1503hrs
500hr service

CQ Diesel Moranbah – carry out service

04.04.22 Full wash and detail. Pre hire inspection completed.

22.06.22 Full wash and detail. Pre hire inspection completed.

9.8.22 ASG Diesel - repair damaged left hand taillight assembly.

19.9.22 ASG Diesel - inspect air con fault, clean out condenser and E-vap
and filters

19.10.22 – 2104hrs
2000hr Service

2000hr service completed.



23.10.22 ASG Diesel – transmission oil level high, drained to correct level
and tested machine no more fault.

28.10.22 ASG Diesel – body position sensor re set, adjust sensor position at
rear of chassis.

26.01.23 Heavy Maintenance – Carry out general machine inspection and
check fluids.

06.03.23 - 2875hrs Heavy Maintenance – Carry out general machine inspection and
check fluids.

23.03.23 - 2961hrs Heavy Maintenance – Carry out general machine inspection and
check fluids.

30.03.23 ASG Diesel – Complete BMA compliance inspection.

03.04.23 - 3033hrs Heavy Maintenance – Carry out general machine inspection and
check fluids. Due for 3000hr service.

04.04.23 - 3033hrs
1000hr service

Chubb – 12 monthly service on fire suppression.
Heavy Maintenance – carry out 1000hr service.

13.04.23 - 3088hrs ASG Diesel – Replace wiper blades. Secure hoses in artic.

04.05.23 - 3181hrs Heavy Maintenance – fluid check and machine check over

14.05.23 - 3244hrs Heavy Maintenance – reseal glass joins on cab, clear defect

27.07.23 - 3606hrs
500hr Service

ASG Diesel – carry out and complete 500hr service and
inspection. Detailed and washed machine. Carry out pre hire
inspection.

03.08.23 Compliance and brake test.

06.08.23 - 3667hrs Heavy Maintenance – fluid check and machine check over

18.08.23 Inspect and repair minor engine oil leak on remote on filter pipes,
Replace doudie seals; C/O truck.

24.08.23 - 3756hrs Heavy Maintenance – fluid check and machine check over

23.09.23 - 3788hrs Washed machine, removed belly plate, washed engine and under
engine, filled out pre-hire inspection sheet, 3788hrs.

24.09.23 - 3788hrs ASG - Removed old jump start receptacle, fitted new cat type,
C/O air cleaner A/C filter cleaned out cab and detail.

04.10.23 Chubb – carry out 6 monthly fire suppression service

07.10.23 ASG – Installed green beacon, installed new steps, installed VHF.



12.10.23 ASG – Two UHF install.

16.10.23 ASG – Rewired and fabricated new brackets for green light.

12.11.23 - 3845hrs Heavy Maintenance – Carry out off hire inspection. Full wash and
detail.

17.01.24 - 3988hrs
4000hr Service

Carry out and complete 4000hr service and inspection. Detail,
wash and grease machine. Carry out and complete pre hire
inspection.

12.02.24 - 4078 hrs BMA Compliance carried out.

04.04.24 - 4386 hrs Fire Suppression and Fire Extinguishers Service completed

09.04.24 - 4395 hrs BMA Brake Test carried out

23.04.24 - 4395 hrs
1000Hr Service

1000hr service carried out.
Washed and Detailed machine in Moranbah Yard ready for Saraji

18.05.24 – 4395hrs Replaced door strut.

04.06.24 – 4495hrs ASG 500hr Service, inspection and defects, replace bonnet raise
hose

19.8.24 4593hrs Off Hire, inspection, wash, detail and defects. Re-seal window
glass with new sealant


